

Legislation Text

## File #: 21-497, Version: 1

## **ITEM TITLE:**

Consider approving plans and specifications for the Larrance Street Drainage Improvements (SW B Ave to SW D Ave) -Project #2014-06A and authorizing staff to advertise for bids. **INITIATOR:** Director of Engineering, Joseph Painter, P.E.

STAFF INFORMATION SOURCE: Director of Engineering, Joseph Painter, P.E.

**BACKGROUND:** The Larrance Street Drainage Improvements (SW B Ave to SW D Ave) - Project #2014-06A includes the construction of storm drains, concrete pavement, ditch grading and surface restorations on east side of Larrance ST from SW B Ave to SW D Ave, as shown on the plans and specifications of the project on file in the Engineering Division office. This project will help mitigate the flooding issues by the Larrance ST and B Ave intersection. The Engineer's Estimated Construction Cost for this project is \$318,710. The contract time of the project is specified as 60 calendar days.

EXHIBIT: Plans and specifications are on file in the Engineering Division Office

KEY ISSUES: None

FUNDING SOURCE: 2012 and 2016 CIP

**STAFF RECOMMENDED COUNCIL ACTION:** Approve plans and specifications for the Larrance Street Drainage Improvements (SW B Ave to SW D Ave) - Project #2014-06A and authorizing staff to advertise for bids.